



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	13/12/2024	Version No.:	1
----------------------	------------	--------------	---

John Lewis Stock Number	84279805
Name	Booja-Booja Gourmet Selection No1
Ingredients	<p>Hazelnut crunch, Honeycomb Caramel, Almond Salted Caramel, Cherry Bakewell, Chocolate Orange, Gingered Toffee Apple, Salted Caramel Mocha</p> <p>Chocolate* (Cocoa Mass*, Cane Sugar*, Cocoa Butter*, Vanilla Powder*), Coconut Oil*, <b>Hazelnuts*</b>, <b>Almond Paste*</b>, Cane Sugar*, Cocoa Powder*, Dried Cherries*, Coconut Syrup*, Dried Mandarin Pieces*, Water, Dried Apple*, Ground Coffee*, Orange Extract*, Agave Syrup* Sea Salt, Stem Ginger* (Ginger*, Cane Sugar*), Cinnamon*, Vanilla Extract* <b>Almond</b> Extract.</p> <p>*=Organically grown ingredient</p> <p><b>Also contains other nuts. We use tree nuts throughout our factory and processes.</b></p> <p>Chocolate : minimum cocoa solids 55%</p> <p>May Contain occasional nut shell/ cherry stone piece</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May Contain occasional nut shell/ cherry stone piece
Net Quantity	289g
Country of Origin	Various
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and away from heat sources. Enjoy at room temperature.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Booja Booja Company LTD The Booja Booja Co Ltd, Norwich, Little Melton Road, NR9 3NP
Instructions for use	
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	<b>Per 100 g (calculated)</b>
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2555 kJ/616 kcal
Fat	48 g

Of which saturated	33 g
Carbohydrate	35 g
Of which sugars	32 g
Fibre	n/a
Protein	6.2 g
Salt	0.1 g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y